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2. Some Recommended Background Reading 
 

Bevan, Edwyn. Symbolism and Belief, London: George Allen & Unwin Ltd. 1938. 
Blanchard, Brand. Reason and Analysis. 
Bradley, F. H. Appearance and Reality, chapter titled “Thought and Reality”. 
Clifford, Paul R. Interpreting Human Experience. 
Ewing, A. C. Idealism: A Critical Survey, London: Methuen & Co. Ltd. 1934 (3rd edition, 1974). 
Lewis, H. D. The Elusive Self. 
Macquarrie, John. Twentieth Century Religious Thought. 
Passmore, John. 100 Years of Philosophy. 
Price, H. H. “Clarity is Not Enough”. 
 

3. Class Schedule* 

 

WEEK 1: (Jan. 4) 
Thurs. Jan. 4 - Course Introduction: Biography of C. A. Campbell. Gifford Lectures. 
 - Two papers on religious experience: Broad, Copleston & Russell. 
 

WEEK 2 (Jan. 8, 11) 
Mon. Jan. 8 - Two papers on religious experience: Broad, Copleston & Russell. 
Thurs. Jan. 11 - Two papers on religious experience: Broad, Copleston & Russell. 
 

WEEK 3 (Jan. 15, 18) 
Mon. Jan. 15 - S & G, Lectures I – IV. 
Thurs. Jan. 18 - S & G, Lectures I – IV. 
 

WEEK 4 (Jan. 22, 25) 
Mon. Jan. 22 - S & G, Lectures I – IV. 
Thurs. Jan. 25 - S & G, Lectures I – IV. 
 

WEEK 5 (Jan. 29, Feb. 1) 
Mon. Jan. 29  - S & G, Lectures I – IV. 

Thurs. Feb. 1 - Mid-term Exam. 
 

WEEK 6 (Feb. 5, 8) 
Mon. Feb. 5 - S & G, Lectures V – VII. Essay assigned. 
Thurs. Feb. 8 - S & G, Lectures V – VII. 
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Thurs. March 15 - S & G, Lectures VIII – XII. 
 

WEEK 12 (March 19, 22) 
Mon. March 19 - S & G, Lectures VIII – XII. 
Thurs. March 22 - S & G, Lectures VIII – XII. 
 

WEEK 13 (March 26, 29) 
Mon. March 26 

-  - Lectures VIII –
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